Order No.			. 194 <del></del>					
Escrow No.						er greg 12 met 19 me. Juris II. – Legen December (1) 18 met 18 gert december 19 met		
When Recor	ded Mail To:	P.O. Box	2670					
		Reno, Nev	ada 895(	)5	Same alemand	• 1• •	-4-4-	
				INCLUSIVE		is line for reco	rder's use	
			1	1	NT OF RENTS			
THIS LAKESIDE	DEED OF TRU COVE RESORT,	ST, made a Nevada Li	mited Part	ay of	NE	, 1981,	between	
hose addre							USTOR,	
an undivi l interest , and CHI	NY, a Nevada ded 1/4 inter ; WILLIAM T. RISTI HUNEYCU	rest; RONALD HUMPHREYS a NT, an unmar	tee, and D A. JOHNSC and BARBARA ried woman	ONALD P. CL IN and MARIL A. HUMPHRE A, as to an	(State) ar (State) ar (ARK and CATHERINE YN C. JOHNSON, his wife, as undivided 1/4 intof sale, that propert	O. CLARK, hi s wife, as to to an undivid erest, as <u>Ter</u>	s wife, as an undivi ed 1/4 int	
See Exhil	oit "A" attac	County of hed hereto a	Douglas and made a	, State part hereof	of NEVADA describ	oed as:		
For All-	Inclusive Dee	d of Trust p	provisions	see Exhibit	: "B" attached her	eto and made	a part he	
Undersign	ned Beneficia	ries agree t	the term	ns of this A	11-Inclusive Deed	of Trust.		
SONALD P	LACLARK CLARK	<u></u>	RONALD	A. ZOHŅSON	um MILLIA	M T. HUMPHREY	75	
Cost	osine D	Clark	YHYY		Bart	on a Stemm	In_	
CATHERIN	O CLARK		MARILYN	JOHUSON	BARBAF	A A. HUMPHREY	S	
CHRISTI I	The Strin	exputt			· /			
on the section of the		/ /		/ /				
collect and apply	y such rents, issues and	profits.		/ /	and authority hereinafter give	n to and conter <del>re</del> d upo	n beneficiary to	
note or notes of one ment of Trustor	incorporated herein by	le by Trustor, payab reference or contai	le to order of Ben ned herein; (3) po	eficiary, and all ex syment of additional	tensions or renewals thereof; a sums and interest thereon whi	ch may hereafter be lo	of each agree	
To protec	ct the security of this	Deed of Trust, and v	with respect to the	property above de:	re secured by this Deed of Trustor expressly make	es each and all of the	ogreements, and	
erms and provis	ions set forth in subdi	vision B of the fictit	rious Deed of Trus	t recorded in the of	in subdivision A, and it is m ice of each County Recorder pposite the name of such coun	in the State of Nevada		
COUNTY Churchill	BOOK 39 Mortgages	PAGE 363	DOC. NO. 115384	COUNTY	воок	PAGE	DOC. No. 45902	
Clark Douglas	850 Off. Rec. 57 Off. Rec.	115	682747 40050	Lyon Mineral	37 Off. Rec. 11 Off. Rec.	341 129	100661 89073	
Elko Esmeralda	92 Off, Rec. 3-X Deeds	652 195	35747 35922	Nye Ormsby	105 Off. Rec. 72 Off. Rec.	107 537	04823 32867	
ureka lumboldt ander	22 Off. Rec. 28 Off. Rec. 24 Off. Rec.	138 124 168	45941 131075 50782	Pershing Storey Washoe	11 Off, Rec. "S" Mortgages 300 Off, Rec.	249 206 517	66107 31506 107192	
hall inure to an	d bind the parties here	o, with respect to th	ne property above	White Pine described. Said og	295 R. E. Records reements, terms and provisions hereto, incorporated herein a	258 contained in said subc	livision A and B,	
all purposes as fu					egarding the obligation secure			
				of any notice	of default and any r	otice of sale he	ereunder be	
mailed to h STATE OF	im at his addre NEVADA	ss above set fo	orth.	Sian	ature of Trustor			
	WASHOE	) ss.		LAK	ESIDE COVE RESORI evada Limited Par			
On June 5, 1981					By M. T.G.J.			
personally	appeared before	and the second s	ry Public,	V	Villiam T. Humphre Corporation Ge			
				Enummin	r <b>a</b> nninininininininininininininininininin	1270211129911111111111111111111111111111		
who acknown instrument.	wledged that	ne executed	the above		NANCY RAPP	TRABERT		
Nan	ed Trans	Saher	Notary Pul	olic	Woshoe Co My Commission expire	Aug. 29, 1982	6985	
- , , ,,,,,,	1)		•			LIBER 681	PAGE 649	

Situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, as follows:

Being all that portion of Lot 6 of Lot 3, Section 34, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, as shown on the Map entitled "THE A. COHN TRACT" filed for record March 5, 1947, in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 4437, lying Westerly of Highway 50.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the lands conveyed in the Deed from J.J. Meder to the State of Nevada, on September 10, 1934, in Book T of Deeds, at Page 545, Douglas County, Nevada.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion thereof lying below the natural ordinary highwater line of Lake Tahoe.

TO 1944 NV (4-75)

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF WASHOE

On this 4th day of June, 1981, personally appeared before me,

JOHNSON and MARILYN C. JOHNSON, RONALD A. a Notary Public,\_\_\_

his wife,

STAPLE HERE

who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument.

LEO P. BERGIN Notary Public - State of Nevada Washoe County My Commission expires April 23, 1982

TITLE INSURANCE AND TRUST

ATICOR COMPANY

(This area for official notarial seal)

EXHIBIT "A"

## ALL-INCLUSIVE DEED, OF TRUST

ONE: This Deed of Trust is all-inclusive as to any senior deeds of trust of record and the holders hereof agree to be responsible for the payment of all installments of interest, principal or other sums secured by said senior deeds of trust, providing and as long as payments secured by this Deed of Trust are made when due by the Trustor herein or his successors in interest, and in the event of default under this obligation, the Trustor, or his successors in interest, agree in addition to the costs incurred by reason of any notices filed on any of the senior deeds of trust of record, plus costs secured by this Deed of Trust, and to pay such costs, the same being due when incurred, shall constitute a default hereunder. Any waiver of the foregoing from time to time shall not be construed as waiver of any subsequent breaches of the terms named herein.

TWO: It is hereby acknowledged that this All-Inclusive Deed of Trust is subject to two senior Deeds of Trust as follows:

- (1) Deed of Trust in favor of JACK MEDER and ALICE D. MEDER, his wife, and JOHN MEDER, recorded June 2, 1977, in Book 677, Page 059, Document No. 09710, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, in the original amount of \$375,000.00 with an unpaid principal balance of \$309539, bearing interest at the rate of \$ per annum.
- (2) Deed of Trust in favor of VALLEY BANK OF NEVADA, a Nevada Banking Corporation, recorded April 28, 1981, in Book 481, Page 1834, Document No. 55789, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, in the original amount of \$1,000,000.00 with an unpaid principal balance of \$1,000,000, bearing interest at the rate of 22 % per annum.

FOUR: Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein contained, the right of Trustor to prepay all or any portion of the principal of the Note secured hereby is limited to the extent of any limitation in the right to prepay the principal of the Underlying Note(s). If any prepayments of principal of the Note secured hereby shall, by reason of mandatory application of any portion thereof by Beneficiary to the prepayment of principal of the Underlying Note(s) constitute such prepayment for which the holders of the Underlying Note(s) are entitled to receive a prepayment penalty or consideration, the amount of such prepayment penalty or consideration shall be paid by Trustor to Beneficiary upon demand, and any such amount shall not reduce the unpaid balance of principal or interest hereunder.

FIVE: Trustor shall pay to Beneficiary such additional amounts as may be required by the holder of the underlying Note(s) for tax or insurance premium impound accounts. Such additional amounts shall be paid to the holder of said Underlying Note(s) maintaining such impound account. Trustor and Beneficiary agree that if any portion of said impound account is applied by the holder of the Underlying Note(s) in reduction of the unpaid principal amount thereof, the unpaid principal balance of the Note secured hereby shall be reduced by an equivalent amount and be deemed applied to the last sums due under the Note. Any impound account amount paid directly to the Beneficiary by the holder of the Underlying Note(s) will be paid to Trustor by Beneficiary upon receipt thereof.

SIX: By Beneficiary's acceptance of this All-Inclusive Purchase Money Deed of Trust, Beneficiary covenants and agrees that provided Trustor is not delinquent or in default under the terms of the Note secured hereby, Beneficiary shall pay all installments of principal and interest which shall hereafter become due pursuant to the provisions of the Underlying Note(s) as and when the same become due and payable. In the event Trustor shall be delinquent or in default under the terms of the Note secured hereby, Beneficiary shall not be obligated to make any payments required by the terms of the Underlying Note(s) until such delinquency or default is In the event Beneficiary fails to timely pay any installment of principal or interest on the Underlying Note(s) at the time when Trustor is not delinquent or in default under the terms of the Note secured hereby, Trustor may, at Trustor's option make such payments directly to the holder of such Underlying Note(s), in which event Trustor shall be entitled to a credit against the next installment(s) of principal and interest due under the terms of the Note secured hereby equal to the amount so paid and including, without limitation, any penalty, charges and expenses paid by Trustor to the holder of the Underlying Note(s) on account of Beneficiary's failing to make such payment. The obligations of Beneficiary hereunder shall terminate upon the earliest of (i) foreclosure of the lien of this All-Inclusive Purchase Money Deed of Trust, or (ii) cancellation of the Note secured hereby and reconveyance of this All-Inclusive Purchase Money Deed of Trust.

Should Trustor be delinquent or in default under the terms of the Note secured hereby, Beneficiary consequently incurs any penalties, charges, or other expenses on account of the Underlying Note(s) during the period of such delinquency or default, the amount of such penalties, charges and expenses shall be immediately added to the principal amount of the Note secured hereby and shall be immediately payable by Trustor to Beneficiary.

 $\underline{\text{SEVEN}}$ : At such time as the Note secured hereby becomes all due and payable, the amount of principal and interest then payable to Beneficiary hereunder shall be first reduced by the then unpaid balance(s) of principal and interest due on the Underlying Note(s).

EIGHT: This All-Inclusive Deed of Trust shall be reconveyed to Trustor at such time as the underlying Deeds of Trust hereinabove described in Paragraph TWO have been paid in full and the Trustor shall have assigned to Beneficiary sufficient promissory notes from the limited partners to equal the unpaid balance of the purchase price.

EXHIBIT "B", Page 2

56985

44 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

1981 JUN -5 PM 4: 24 MARIE A. RABEL

LIBER **681** PAGE **653** 

1991 **1883** 1990